

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23863/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/11/2007 in WP No. 40730/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RAGHURAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.ATM Rangaramanujam, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

status quo to continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master